As of 11/13/24

2021 NOMINATED STALLIONS-FOALS BORN IN 2022 WILL BE ELIGIBLE FOR THE 2024

ADASHOFJESS
AMNESTY

BRICKS VICTORY
BRINDIS POR CAYENNE
CD FIRST DOWN DASH
CD ROCKIN DA WAGON
CD TRES ACE
CORONAS VELVET
DANGEROUS CHICK MOVR
DOCS FAST PRIZE
DUSTIN PRO

EYESA SPECIAL KAYCEE
FIFTYSHADEZOFGREY
FIRST DOWN ILLUSION
FLASH N THE GIRLS
FLAY

FLEETER

GOTTA HAVE CORONA
JESS EYE

JUNIOR JUNE BUG
PISTOL PACKIN PERRY
RGR JUNGLE JOCK

FUTURITY & 2025 DERBY
RUNNIN HORSE DOT COM

CHUCK/ERICA JAURE
DAN/CAROL LEE

CANDICE CARDEN
DAN/CAROL LEE

DAN & CAROL LEE

DAN & CAROL LEE

MIKE LIPP

ORVIE BERG

TM QUARTER HORSES

RICK HILLSTEAD

BROKEN BONES CATTLE CO.
GERALD KAUL & CANDICE CARDEN
DAVID HINKINS

D. HERMOSILLO/B. GUZMAN
CHUCKI/ERICA JAURE
PEDRO MENA

STEVE DAY

ZACH/KIM DAVIS

DAN/KIM LA PIERRE

MIKE LIPP
WAGONHAMMER RANCH

406-861-4859
307-320-6397
307-851-5755
307-763-6073
307-851-5755
307-851-5755
307-851-5755
307-272-0160
307-350-9666
307-321-2904
307-880-0252
307-332-3039
307-752-7088
435-749-2828
307-258-2143
307-320-6397
307-679-2627
307-851-5837
605-365-7353
307-202-0736
307-272-0160
307-682-7305



As of 11/13/24

SALT POINT BAY

SIXS CHARLIE BROWN
SIXS TOTALLY RONAS

TE BAROQUETHEBANK
UNITAS LEGENDARY
WHATA CORONA RUNNER
WILLIAM CLYDE

29 STALLIONS

RAUL OR LUIS CABALLERO
BROKEN BONES CATTLE CO.
BROKEN BONES CATTLE CO.
ORVIE BERG

PEDRO MENA

MIKE LIPP

WILLIAM FOX

307-220-0285
307-332-3039
307-332-3039
307-350-9666
307-679-2627
307-272-0160
801-430-3259



As of 11/13/24

2022 NOMINATED STALLIONS-FOR FOALS BORN IN 2023
TO BE EILGIBLE FOR THE 2025 FUTURITY & THE 2026

DERBY
ADASHOFJESS RUNNING HORSE DOT COM 406-861-4859
BRICKS VICTORY DAN & CAROL LEE 307-851-5755
BRINDIS POR CAYENNE CANDICE CARDEN 307-763-6073
CD FIRST DOWN DASH DAN & CAROL LEE 307-851-5755
CD ROCKIN DA WAGON DAN & CAROL LEE 307-851-5755
CD TRES ACE DAN & CAROL LEE 307-851-5755
CORONA SURFER TRENT WOODS 307-696-9261
CORONAS VELVET MIKE LIPP ESTATE 307-765-2154
DUSTIN PRO RICK HILLSTEAD 307-880-0252
EYESA SPECIAL KAYCEE BROKEN BONES CATTLE COMPANY 307-332-3039
FAVORITE HAT ARON SAENZ 307-679-1948
FIFTYSHADEZOF GREY GERALD KAUL or CANDICE CARDEN 307-572-7088
FIRST DOWN ILLUSION DAVID HINKINS 435-749-2828
FLASH N THE GIRLS D.HERMOSILLO & BRENDA GUZMAN 307-258-2143
FLAY CHUCK & ERICA JAURE 307-320-6397
FLEETER PEDRO MENA 307-679-2627
GOTTA HAVE CORONA STEVE DAY 307-851-5837
JUNIOR JUNE BUG DAN & KIM LAPIERRE 307-202-0736
LEGYNDARY URIEL DOMINGUEZ 801-493-9971
MISTER MOODY BLUE GARY LARAMIE 801-815-2830
PISTOL PACKIN PERRY MIKE LIPP ESTATE 307-765-2154
RGR JUNGLE JOCK WAGONHAMMER RANCH 307-682-7305
SALT POINT BAY LUIS CABALLERO 307-220-0285
SIXS CHARLIE BROWN BROKEN BONES CATTLE COMPANY 307-332-3039
SIXS TOTALLY RONAS BROKEN BONES CATTLE COMPANY 307-332-3039
UINTAS LEGENDARY PEDRO MENA 307-679-2627

WHATA CORONA RUNNER MIKE LIPP ESTATE 307-765-2154



As of 11/13/24

WILLIAM CLYDE WILLIAM FOX 801-430-3259
ZOOMING MOONFLASH RICK HILLSTEAD 307-880-0252
29 Stallions



As of 11/13/24

2023 NOMINATED STALLIONS-FOR FOALS BORN IN 2024 TO BE EILGIBLE FOR
THE 2026 FUTURITY & THE 2027 DERBY

AMNESTY

BRINDIS POR CAYENNE
CD FIRST DOWN DASH
CD HEZA FEARLESSFIRE
CD ROCKIN DA WAGON
CD TRES ACE

DUSTIN PRO

EYESA SPECIAL KAYCEE
FAVORITE HAT
FIFTYSHADEZOF GREY
FIRST DOWN ILLUSION
FLASH N THE GIRLS
FLAY

FLEETER

GOTTA HAVE CORONA
JESS CANIT

JLM MOONING

JUNIOR JUNE BUG

KC BLEW BY YOU
LEGYNDARY

MISTER MOODY BLUE
ONE SWEET PROMISE
PORTOFINO CARTEL MRL
RGR JUNGLE JOCK

SIXS CHARLIE BROWN
SIXS TOTALLY RONAS
STAND FOR GLORY (TB)
UINTAS LEGENDARY
WHATA CORONA RUNNER
WILLIAM CLYDE
WOODFORD

ZOOMING MOONFLASH
32 Stallions

TM QUARTER HORSES

CANDICE CARDEN

DAN & CAROL LEE

DAN & CAROL LEE

DAN & CAROL LEE

DAN & CAROL LEE

RICK HILLSTEAD

BROKEN BONES CATTLE COMPANY
ARON SAENZ

GERALD KAUL or CANDICE CARDEN
DAVID HINKINS

D.HERMOSILLO & BRENDA GUZMAN
CHUCK & ERICA JAURE

PEDRO MENA

STEVE DAY

307 PERFORMANCE HORSES

JESS & LANA MATT

DAN & KIM LAPIERRE

KAY OR CHERI DUNFORD

URIEL DOMINGUEZ

GARY LARAMIE

RAUL & LUIS CABALLERO

TM QUARTER HORSES
WAGONHAMMER RANCH

BROKEN BONES CATTLE COMPANY
BROKEN BONES CATTLE COMPANY
KAY OR CHERI DUNFORD

PEDRO MENA

MIKE LIPP ESTATE

WILLIAM FOX

JUANITA VILLEGAS

RICK HILLSTEAD

307-321-2904
307-763-6073
307-851-5755
307-851-5755
307-851-5755
307-851-5755
307-880-0252
307-332-3039
307-679-1948
307-572-7088
435-749-2828
307-258-2143
307-320-6397
307-679-2627
307-851-5837
307-680-7461
406-670-6311
307-202-0736

307-679-2230
801-493-9971
801-815-2830
307-220-0201
307-321-2904
307-682-7305
307-332-3039
307-332-3039
307-679-2230
307-679-2627
307-765-2154
801-430-3259
307-315-8088
307-880-0252



As of 11/13/24

2024 Nominated Stallions-Foals Born in 2025-Eligible for the 2027 Futurity & 2028 Derby

A SWEET JESS
AMNESTY

BIG SPURS

BODACIOUS DASH
BRINDIS POR CAYENNE
CD FIRST DOWN DASH
CD HEZA FEARLESSFIRE
CD ROCKIN DA WAGON
CD TRES ACE
CONSTITUENT

DOCS KISS MY HOCKS
DUSTIN PRO

EYESA SPECIAL KAYCEE
FAVORITE HAT
FIFTYSHADEZOF GREY
FLASH N THE GIRLS
FLASHY FOOSE

GOTTA HAVE CORONA
HASTA BE RELENTLESS
JLC RUSTYSSPECIALPIE
JLM MOONING

JR PAHRANAGAT

KC BLEW BY YOU
LEGYNDARY

LETHAL STRIKE

LUKKA

MISTER MOODY BLUE
PISTOL PACKIN PERRY
PORTOFINO CARTEL MRL
RGR JUNGLE JOCK

SAN LORENZO CORONA

TRENT WOODS

TM QUARTER HORSES

RAUL & LUIS CABALLERO

TRENT WOODS & BOBBY SIMMIONS
CANDICE CARDEN

DAN & CAROL LEE

DAN & CAROL LEE

DAN & CAROL LEE

DAN & CAROL LEE

M & G FARMS

BROKEN BONES CATTLE COMPANY
RICK HILLSTEAD

BROKEN BONES CATTLE COMPANY
ARON SAENZ

GERALD KAUL or CANDICE CARDEN
D.HERMOSILLO & BRENDA GUZMAN
D.HERMOSILLO & BRENDA GUZMAN
STEVE DAY

VALERIE SHOUN

SERGIO SAENZ & BDS PERFORMANCE
JESS & LANA MATT

RAUL CABALLERO & CLAUDIO ANDUJO
KAY OR CHERI DUNFORD

URIEL DOMINGUEZ

D.HERMOSILLO & BRENDA GUZMAN
ROY MORGAN

GARY LARAMIE

WAGONHAMMER RANCH

TM QUARTER HORSES
WAGONHAMMER RANCH

SAN LORENZO CORONA, LLC

307-696-9264
307-321-2904
307-220-0201
307-696-9264
307-763-6073
307-851-5755
307-851-5755
307-851-5755
307-851-5755
307-696-9254
307-332-3039
307-880-0252
307-332-3039
307-679-1948
307-572-7088
307-258-2143
307-258-2143
307-851-5837
918-640-6830
435-764-4914
406-670-6311

307-220-0201
307-679-2230

801-493-9971
307-258-2143
307-534-6626
801-815-2830
307-682-7305
307-321-2904
307-682-7305
307-680-5284



As of 11/13/24

SIXS TOTALLY RONAS
STAND FOR GLORY (TB)
TRES KINGS

UINTAS LEGENDARY

VVR MY FRIEND BILL
WHATA CORONA RUNNER
WILLIAM CLYDE
WOODFORD

ZOOMING MOONFLASH
40 Stallions

BROKEN BONES CATTLE COMPANY
KAY OR CHERI DUNFORD

LAURA JEFFREY

PEDRO MENA

KAY OR CHERI DUNFORD

ARON SAENZ

WILLIAM FOX

JUANITA VILLEGAS

RICK HILLSTEAD

307-332-3039
307-679-2230
307-214-3314
307-679-2627
307-679-2230
307-765-2154
801-430-3259
307-315-8088
307-880-0252



